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Table 1. Catch values for 2009-2016 estimated or assumed for California, and in Oregon and 
Washington combined. The 2015 and 2016 values are based on the ACLs for north and south of 
40°10’, redistributed to the states, based on how the ACLs are calculated.  

Year 
Estimated or 

Assumed Catch 
for California 

Estimated or 
Assumed Catch 
for Oregon and 

Washington 
2009 188 314 
2010 153 278 
2011 263 575 
2012 329 704 
2013 498 766 
2014 678 582 
2015 2019 1815 
2016 1904 1761 

 

Table 2. Lingcod OFL and ABC values for 2017-2028, projected with estimated removals form 2009-2014, 
ACL removals from 2015 and 2016, and projected ABC removals for 2017 and beyond.  

 OFL OFL  OFL OFL  ABC ABC 
 CA WA OR  S 4010 N 4010  S 4010 N 4010 

2017 2889 2162  1502 3549  1251 3333 
2018 2640 2043  1373 3310  1144 3110 
2019 2434 1960  1266 3128  1054 2940 
2020 2265 1903  1178 2990  981 2812 
2021 2127 1863  1106 2884  921 2713 
2022 2016 1835  1048 2803  873 2638 
2023 1927 1814  1002 2739  835 2579 
2024 1855 1798  965 2688  804 2532 
2025 1796 1785  934 2647  778 2494 
2026 1748 1772  909 2611  757 2460 

 


